SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUNDATION

18th Annual Golf Tournament

Monday, June 24, 2024—Sedalia Country Club



Board of Directors

Billie Barnes Holman Greg Cecil Linda Creach Deidre Esquivel Dr. Todd Fraley (ex officio) Melissa Guffin **Brendan Hurley** Stephanie Kelley Matt LaCasse Karla Limbaugh Darci McFail Melissa Mays **Becky Munson** Diana Nichols Tim Noland Darren Pannier Terri Paul

Administrative Assistant

Tyger Paul Dena Stockstill

Paula Schupp

Dear Business Owner:

The Sedalia School District Foundation supports and serves students in the Sedalia School District #200. Our annual golf tournament is our principal fundraiser of the year, and in conjunction with the tournament on June 24, 2024, we will be hosting a silent auction.

We are currently seeking donations for the silent auction and would like to ask for your assistance. Unique items, packages with services, and tickets to special events are popular. Donors will be listed on special signage at the golf tournament, in social media posts, and on our website.

The Sedalia School District Foundation has been a part of the Sedalia community for over 25 years. Through mini grants, scholarships, and facility enhancements we provide much-needed resources to students in the public school system. Thank you for your dedication to our organization.

Please contact me by June 10th at 660-281-3074 or email tyger@dugans1871.com for more information and to discuss how you can support **Keeping Education a Priority** in the Sedalia community.

Best regards,

Tyger Paul

Tyger Paul

Silent Auction coordinator

The Sedalia School District Foundation, Inc. is a 501 (c) (3) corporation. Individual and corporate contributions are tax deductible under the definition of the Internal Revenue code.